STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY COURT COUNTY OF MONROE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

V5=

STEVEN A ELDRIDGE
- o

FIRST COUNT:
THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this ’indici;ment, accuses the

Hefendant, STEVEN A ELDRIDGE, of the crime of Grand Larceny in the Third Degree, in violation

pf Section 155.35 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:

The defendant, on or about April 21, 2006, in the County of Monroe, State of New York,
stole property, to wit, a 2005 Chevrolet Impala, marked patrol vehicle, fleet #051393 valued in

excess of Three Thousand Dollars, ($3,000.00) the property of the City of Rochester.

BECOND COUNT:
AND THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, further

hecuses the defendant, STEVEN A ELDRIDGE, of the crime of Reckless Endangerment in the First

Degree, in violation of Section 120.25 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as

follows:
The defendant, on or about April 21, 2006, in the County of Monroe, State of New York,

under circumstances evincing a depraved indifference to human life, recklessly engaged in conduct

which created a grave risk of death to another person, to wit, the defendant drove a police cruiser at

kpeeds in excess of 80 mph.




THIRD COUNT:

AND THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, further
gccuses the defendant, STEVEN A ELDRIDGE, of the crime of Criminal Possession of Stolen
Property in the Fourth Degree, in violation of Section 165.45, Subdivision 05 of the Penal Law of
the State of New York, committed as follows:

The defendant, on or about April 21, 2006, in the County of Monroe, State of New York,
knowingly possessed a stolen motor vehicle valued in excess of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00), to
Wit: 2005 Chevrolet Impala, marked patrol vehicle, fleet #051393, the property of the City of
Rochester, with intent to benefit himself or a person other than the owner thereof, or to impede the
fecovery by the owner thereof.

FOURTH COUNT:

AND THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, further
Jiccuses the defendant, STEVEN A ELDRIDGE, of the crime of Criminal Possession of Stolen
Property in the Fourth Degree, in violation of Section 165.45, Subdivision 04 of the Penal Law of
the State of New York, committed as follows:

The defendant, on or about April 21, 2006, in the County of Monroe, State of New York, did
knowingly possess stolen propetty with intent to benefit himself or a person other than the owner
thereof or to impede the recovery by the owner thereof, to wit, one stolen firearm, a shotgun, the
property of the City of Rochester.

FIETH COUNT:

AND THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, further
accuses the defendant, STEVEN A ELDRIDGE, of the crime of Resisting Arrest, in violation of

Section 205.30 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:




The defendant, on or about April 21, 2006, in the County of Monroe, State of New York,
inlawfully and intentionally prevented or attempted to prevent a peace officer, to wit, resisted
Dfficer Weigel, of the Rochester Police Department, from effecting an authorized arrest of himself
for Grand Larceny in the Third Degree.

BIXTH COUNT:

AND THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, further
hecuses the defendant, STEVEN A ELDRIDGE, of the crime of Reckless Driving, in violation of
Section 1212 of the Vehicle and Traffic Law of the State of New York, committed aslfollows:
The defendant, on or about April 21, 2006, in the County of Monroe, State of New York,
pperated a motor vehicle upon a public highway in a manner which unreasonably interfered with the
free and proper use of said highway or unreasonably endangered users of said highway, to wit,

Jefendant failed to stop at a red light, defendant failed to yield too emergency vehicle, drove the

p v -

MICHAEL C. GREEN
DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF MONROE COUNTY

wrong way down a one-way street.




STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE
COUNTY COURT

Indictment #
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
CR# 06-112991-ROC-01
-against-
CPL § 710.30 Notice
STEVEN A ELDRIDGE CPL § 250.20 Demand

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the People intend to offer at the trial of the above case:

X Evidence of oral statement(s) made by the defendant, to a public servant, OFFICER K. HILL at
Route I-490 on Aprii 21, 2006 (at or about 1:30 a.m.), the sum and substance of which is:

“Steven Eldridge”

X Evidence of oral statement(s) made by the defendant, to a public servant, INV.
MAZZOLA at the Public Safety Building on April 21, 2006 after arrest, the sum and substance of which is:

See attached RPD Investigative Action Report
Evidence of a written statement made by the defendant to public servant(s)

at on (at or about
a.m./p.m.), a copy of which is attached to this notice.

Testimony regarding an observation of the defendant at the time or place of commission of the
offense and/or upon some other occasion relevant to the case, such testimony to be given by a witness who has
previously identified the defendant at the following identification procedure(s) [The "No. of Witnesses" refers to
number of witnesses making a positive identification]:

Date: Type: | Place: Approx. Time: No. of Witnesses:

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if the defendant intends to offer for any purpose whatever
testimony that at the time of the commission of the crime charged the defendant was at some place or places
other than the scene of the crime and intends to call witnesses in support of such defense, the People request that
the within eight days of the service of this demand the defendant serve upon the People and file a copy thereof
with the court, a "NOTICE OF ALIBI" in accordance with Criminal Procedure Law Section 250.20(1).

X THE PEOPLE ARE READY FOR TRIAL. People v. Kendzia, 64 NY2d 331 (1985).

Respectfully submitted,
MICHAEL C. GREEN
Dated: Rochester, New York Monroe County District Attorney
05/19/2006 832 Ebenezer Watts Building
Rochester, New York 14614



SECTION 3.
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B. CLASSIFICATION AFTER INVESTIGATION {INCLUDE LAW
SECTION NUMBER})

1. VICTIM'S NAME (LAST.FIRST,MIDDLE) OR FIRM NAME IF BUSINESS . | 2. LOCATION OF OFFENSE {HOUSE N{l-STﬂE,ET NAME)
COR | 183 FIRST ST
4. TIME OF CCCURRENCE 5. OFFENSE/CHARGE/INCIDENT (MOST RECENT CLASSIFICATION)

T
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PAGE
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1 7. SOLVABILITY FACTORS FOR INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION REPORT

8. NARRATIVE: 00 NOT REPEAT THE RESULTS OF THE PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION. REPORT ALL ACTIONS TAKEN AND ALL DEVELOPMENTS IN THE CASE SINCE THE LAST 7
REPORT. DESCRIBE AND RECORD THE VALUE OF RECOVERED PROPERTY. LIST THE NAME, RECORD NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PERSONS AARESTED.

EXPLAIN CLASSIFICATION CHANGE. GLEARLY SHOW THE DISPOSITION OF RECOVERED PROPERTY.

BLOCK NO.

1 ON 4/21/06, | ASSISTED WITH THE LARCENY OF A POLICE VEHICLE. | RESPONDED TO THE PSB 4TH
T FLOOR AND WAS BRIEFED BY OFFICERS. | ASSISTED WITH PAPERWORK UNTIL S-ELDRIDGE ARRIVED
AND WAS PLACED IN AN INTERVIEW ROOM. | INTRODUCED MYSELF TO S. | ASKED IF HE SMOKED
CRACK EARLIER IN THE DAY, HE SAID YES AND THEN SAID HE WAS NOT FEELING THE EFFECT OF THE
DRUGS AT THE TIME OF OUR CONVERSATION. | THEN ADVISED HIM OF THE MIRANDA WARNINGS, WHICH

HE WAIVED. | ASKED S WHAT HE WAS THINKING. S SAID HE WASN'T. HE SAID iT WAS THE DRUGS.

HE APOLOGIZED AND SAID HE SHOULD NOT HAVE TAKEN THE POLICE CAR. HE WENT ON TO SAY HE
WAS IN THE CITY LOOKING FOR COCAINE. HE ASKED WHAT | THOUGHT OF HIS DRIVING AND SA!D HE
WAS VERY EVASIVE BECAUSE HE USED TO RUN DRUGS WHEN HE LIVED IN OHIO. S SAID HE DECIDED
TO STOP WHEN HE WAS DRIVING THE WRONG WAY ON THE EXPRESSWAY INTO ONCOMING TRAFFIC. WHEN
{ ASKED IF HE HAD ALREADY BOUGHT DRUGS ON TODAY'S DATE, HE SHOQK HIS HEAD AND SAID HE
WANTED HIS LAWYER WITH HIM BEFORE HE RAN HIS MOUTH ANYMORE. | TOLD HIM THE INTERVIEW WAS
OVER AND LEFT THE ROOM.
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2 24 SOLVABILITY FACTORS 25, INVESTIGATIVE STATUS
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REMAINING FOR INVESTIGATION [] NO PROSECUTION [0 JUYENILE DIVERSION
[ VICTIME UNCOOPERATIVE

26.FURTHER INVESTIGATION TQ BE CONDUCTED BY] 27. V., RELATIONSHIP TO SUSPECT  |28. PERSON(S) ARRESTED 29. SRR FILED 30. BIAS INCIDENT
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LI canceLLED DI suspECT Ol FINGERPRINT [ OTHER

38. DATE SUBMITTED | 39. REPORTING OFFICER 40. SUPERVISOR APPRCVING GY)
04/21/06 |INV MAZZOLA

RPD 1191 REV 7/54 G.0. 480
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08-10-2006 " STATE OF NEW YORK - COUNTY OF MONROE
SUPREME AND COUNTY COURT - CERTIFICATE OF CONVICTION

STEVEN A ELDRIDGE INDEX # 2006/05830 FILED 05-19-2006

IND # 2006-0354 DOB 04-16-1969 NYSID # 0566795M SS #
Judge: Hon. Joseph D. Valentino Court Reporter: PATRICIA N. STUVER
Restitution: $4055.00

ORIGINAL OFFENSE # 1: GRAND LARCENY 3RD/1 ct(s) PL-155.35 . -DF-
OCCURRING ON OR ABOUT: 04-21-2006 v
Disposition: PLED GUILTY 08-09-2006 PR
Sentenced: 08-09-2006 2
Custody/Time: 2Y-4Y / CUSTODY 3 -

R hC ikt il I ey
ORIGINAL OFFENSE # 2: RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT-1/1 ct (s} PL-120.25 FOF -
OCCURRING ON OR ABOUT: 04-21-2006 L3 (e
Disposition: SATISFIED BY PLEA TO CHARGE 1 08-09-2006 )

el .-
ORIGINAL OFFENSE # 3: CRIM POSS STOLN PROP 4TH/1 ct(s) PL-165.45-65 -EF-
OCCURRING ON OR ABOUT: 04-21-2006 SR
Disposition: SATISFIED BY PLEA TO CHARGE 1 08-09-2006
ORIGINAL OFFENSE # 4: CRIM POSS STOLN PROP 4TH/1 ct(s) PL-165.45-04 -EF-
OCCURRING ON OR ABOUT: 04-21-2006
Disposition: SATISFIED BY PLEA TO CHARGE 1 08-09-2006
ORIGINAL OFFENSE # 5: RESISTING ARREST/1 ct (8) PL-205.30 ~-AM-
OCCURRING ON OR ABOUT: 04-21-2006
Digposition: SATISFIED BY PLEA TO CHARGE 1 08-09-2006
ORIGINAL OFFENSE # 6: RECKLESS DRIVING/1 ct(s) VTL-1212 -UM-
OCCURRING ON OR ABOUT: 04-21-2006
Disposition: SATISFIED BY PLEA TO CHARGE 1 08-09-2006

SECOND FELONY OFFENDER
CLERK AT SENTENCE - MARTY KENNY Clerk's Initials /45
Remarks: SHOCK CAMP RECCMMENDED
AN 4 N

and adpujrate rego of the above

) @/n&

b 20— \,wv
~ Co\.mty Clerk |

I certify that this document reflects a tyue
defendant. :T?




DIVESTITURE TO SUPERIOR COURT CPL SECTION 170 & 180 - -
. o
RECEIVED

STATE OF NEW YORK .-
COUNTY OF MONROE : ROCHESTER CITY COURT

(3343

SHEMY -1 PHI2:i 46

3

HON. STEPHEN K. LINDLEY ORI #NY027011J
------------------------------------------- __ ORDERED Held for Grand'iJu¥y e
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK on 04-26-2006 S L R Yok

Preliminarx earing Held
VS. Waived Date QZ{Dﬁa
STEVEN A ELDRIDGE ‘\4
Court Reporter Cg , / £)£)&/

DA/BDA KELLY PROVO
Returned to Local Crim Ct under CPL 180.40
Divestiture after Indictment/SCI Notice C

:ndictment/SCI #: ; Date Transmitted: / / 2

LOCAL COURT INFORMATION !

DOCKET # 06-05745 Court Control # 57973483P Arraign Date 04-22-2006 :

J

DEFENDANT INFORMATION M W 04-16-1969 0566795M 3

SEX RACE DATE OF BIRTH NYSID NUMBER )

04-21-2006 ROPD M BUITRAGO () - N

ARREST DATE AGENCY DEFENSE COUNSEL DEF. CLS. PHONE# o

1] e

Defendant's Address: 3057 HOPEWELL TOWN LINE Bail Posted: Y¥/N ;_ 20
(including zip cgde) CLIFTON SPRINGS, NY 14432 Bail Amount: $ -

Bail Type {(C/B):
Special Needs:

CHARGES HELD FOR ACTION OF THE GRAND JURY (including section numbers)

PL-120.25 -N-001 -DF- RECK ENDANGERMENT 15T
PL-155.30-07 -W-001 -EF- GR LAR 4TH:FIREARMS
PL-155.30-08 -N-001 -EF- GR LARCENY 4TH:MV
PL-205.30 -N-001 -AM- RESISTING ARREST
PL-205.30 -N-G01 -AM- RESISTING ARREST

THE FOLLOWING ARE BEING FORWARDED TO MONROE COUNTY COURT (please check all that apply) :

X  FELONY COMPLAINT Bail Papers ___License Forwarded to Albany
(mandatory) / /

X SUPPORTING PAPERS Securing Order (Date Forwarded)
{mandatory) Notice of Appearance

other (DWI refusal, appearance ticket, etc. ‘ﬁﬂftzijﬁ )

X Ucs. 540 Release Order Bedy Order
X rrest Report ooP UTE's (number enclosed)
L
/

submit this form along with originals of the appropriate papers as provided in CPL Section
180.70(1) to the Superior Court, County of Monroe, Monroe Supreme and County Courts, 545

Hall of Justice, Rochester NY 14614

Until such time that these papers are received, this action is deemed to be still pending
in the local criminal court.

_X_ Please notify %E:‘ufj €thehoi§ﬁom of these charges.
\
BY: CQ(P(:>Fq

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

Original to Court; 1 Copy to DA's Office; 1 Copy to file

..—T"_'!!
Viad e



DIVESTITURE TO SUPERIOR COURT CPL SECTION 170 & 180
STATE OF NEW YORK .,
COUNTY OF MONROE : ROCHESTER CITY COURT

HON. STEPHEN K. LINDLEY ORI #NY027011J
B e ORDERED Held for Grand Jury
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK on 04-26-2006

Prelimina Hearin 14 N

Vs, Waived ;Date %}f -OL - . 5
STEVEN A ELDRIDGE Eg /\4\ - .
Court Reporter . CZSJV S .

9
DA/ADA KELLY PROVO .

___Returned to Local Crim Ct under CPL 180.40 2,

___Divestiture after Indictment/SCI Notice L

Indictment/SCI #: ; Date Transmitted: / / ‘ b

LOCAL COURT INFORMATION © o
DOCKET # 06-05745.1 Court Control # 57973483P Arraign Date (4-22-2006 é~

DEFENDANT INFORMATION M W 04-16-1969 0566795M

SEX RACE DATE OF BIRTH NYSID NUMBER
04-21-2006 ROPD M BUITRAGO { } -
ARREST DATE AGENCY DEFENSE COUNSEL DEF. CLS. PHONE#

Defendant's Address: 3057 HOPEWELL TOWN LINE Bail Posted: Y/N
(including zip code) CLIFTON SPRINGS, NY 14432 Bail Amount: $

) Bail Type (C/B):
Special Needs:

CHARGES HELD FOR ACTION OF THE GRAND JURY (including gsection numbers)

VTL-1212 - -N-001 -UM- RECKLESS DRIVING
VIL-600.1A-1A -N-001 -1 - LEAVES SCENE OF ACC
VTL-375.2A-2A -N-001 -1 - NO/INSUFFICIENT LIGHTS
VTL-1211.A-0A -N-001 -I - UNSAFE BACKING
VTL-1144.A-0A -N-001 -I - RT OF WAY:EMERGENCY

THE FOLLOWING ARE BEING FORWARDED TO MONROE COUNTY COURT (please check all that apply):

X FELONY COMPLAINT Bail Papers ___ License Forwarded to Albany
(mandatory) / /

X SUPPORTING PAPERS Securing Order (Date Forwarded)
(mandatory) Notice of Appearance

X U 540 Releasge Order B Order
X rrest Report OOP IT's. {number enclosed)
Other (DWI refusal, appearance ticket, etc. il hjit DN )
= i) 7
Submit this form along with originals of the appropriate papers as provided in CPL Section

180.70(1) to the Superior Court, County of Monroe, Monroe Supreme and County Courts, 545
Hall of Justice, Rochester NY 14614

Until such time that these papers are received, this action is deemed to be still pending
in the local c¢riminal court.

_X Please not?&l‘js co? the outcome of these charges.
N -
BY: l"} L:th\&)df

) r”‘('p\
S IGNATU@W'EELE

Original to Court; 1 Copy to DA's Office; 1 Copy to file



DIVESTITURE TO SUPERIOR COURT CPL SECTION 170 & 180

[y

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MONRQE : ROCHESTER CITY COURT
HON. STEPHEN K. LINDLEY ORI #NY027011J
———————————————————————————————————————————— _____ ORDERED Held for Grand Jury
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK on 04-26-2006
Prelimingry Hearjng Held
vs. Waivedd” Date é}“‘ -

STEVEN A ELDRIDGE

Court Reporter ES, PGIDC%J ' 1 B

DA/ADA KELLY PROVO

____Returned to Local Crim Ct under CPL 180.40 . .
___ Divestiture after Indictment/SCI Notice )

" Indictment/SCI #: ; Date Transmitted: / / -1

LOCAL COURT INFORMATION ‘ ;;

DOCKET # 06-05745.2 Court Control # 57973483P Arraign Date 04-22-2006 g v
) ;?

DEFENDANT INFORMATION ul W 04-16-1969 0566795M = I

SEX RACE DATE OF BIRTH NYSID NUMBER -

04-21-2006 ROPD M BUILTRAGO { y -

ARREST DATE AGENCY DEFENSE COUNSEL DEF. CLS. PHONE#

Defendant's Address: 3057 HOPEWELL TOWN LINE Bail Posted: Y/N

{including zip code) CLIFTON SPRINGS, NY 14432 Bail Amount: $

Bail Type (C/B}:
Special Needs:

CHARGES HELD FOR ACTION OF THE GRAND JURY (including section numbers)

VTL-1127 .A-0A -N-001 -1 - ONE-WAY:DESIGNATED
VTL-1127.A-0A -N-001 ~-I - ONE-WAY:DESIGNATED
VTL-1172.A-0A -N-001 -1 - FAIL TO STOP: STOP SIGN
VTL-1111.D1-D1 -N-001 -1 - TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED
VTL-1111.D01-D1 -N-001 -1 - TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED

THE FOLLOWING ARE BEING FORWARDED TC MONROE COUNTY COURT (please check all that apply):

X FELONY COMPLAINT Bail Papers ___License Forwarded to Albany
{mandatory) / /

X SUPPORTING PAPERS Securing Order (Date Forwarded)
{mandatory) Notice of Appearance

X ugCs 540 Release Order dy Order

X Arrest Report Q0P UTT's_i__(number enclosed)
Other (DWI refusal, appearance ticket, etc. ?777)££{zzﬁﬂbf} )

Submit this form along with originals of the appropriate papers as provided in CPL Section
180.70(1) to the Superior Court, County of Monroe, Monroe Supreme and County Courts, 545
Hall of Justice, Rochester NY 14614

Until such time that these papers are received, this action is deemed to be still pending
in the local criminal court.

X Pleaseﬁﬁg our the cutcome of these charges.
BY: SCDR

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

Original to Court; 1 Copy to DA's Office; 1 Copy to file

—tt A



DIVESTITURE TO SUPERIOR COURT CPL SECTION 170 & 180

STATE OF NEW YORK .,

COUNTY OF MONROE : ROCHESTER CITY COURT
HON. STEPHEN K. LINDLEY ORI #NYO027011J
——————————————————————————————————————————— _____ORDERED Held for Grand Jury
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK on 04-26-2006
Preliminary Hearin Held ) 2
vs. Waived _/g j S
STEVEN A ELDRIDGE . o N
Court Reporter S? /yq[jtj)\/ E : 3 ?‘
DA/ADA KELLY PROVO G \L\)
___Returned to Local Crim Ct under CPL 180.40 0,
_ _Divestiture after Indictment/SCI Notice g 4y3
Indictment/SCI #: ; Date Transmitted: / / . o
LOCAL COURT INFORMATION ] 53
DOCKET # 06-05745.3 Court Control # 57973483P Arraign Date 04-22-2006 'ﬁ-
DEFENDANT INFORMATION M W 04-16-1969 0566795M
SEX RACE DATE OF BIRTH NYSID NUMBER
04-21-2006 ROPD M BUITRAGO { } -
ARREST DATE AGENCY DEFENSE COUNSEL DEF. CLS. PHONE#
Defendant's Address: 3057 HOPEWELL TOWN LINE Bail Posted: Y/N
{including zip code) CLIFTON SPRINGS, NY 14432 Bail Amount: $

Bail Type (C/B)

Special Needs:

CHARGES HELD FOR .ACTION OF THE GRAND JURY (including section numbers)
VTL,-1111.D1-D1 -N-001 -I - TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED

THE FOLLOWING ARE BEING FORWARDED TO MONROE COUNTY COURT (please check all that apply):

X  FELONY COMPLAINT Bail Papers ___License Forwarded to Albany
{mandatory) / /

p:d SUPPORTING PAPERS v Securing Order {Date Forwarded}
(mandatory) Notice of Appearance

X Uucs 540 Release Order dy Or

X _~Arrest Report QOP TT's jg?%/ mber enclosed)
Other {DWI refusal, appearance ticket, etc. ka Pl )

qubmit this form along with originals of the appropriate papers as provided in CPL Section
180.70(1) to the Superior Court, County of Monroe, Monroe Supreme and County Courts, 545

Hall of Justice, Rochester NY 14614

Until such time that these papers are received, this action is deemed to be still pending
in the local criminal court.

_X_ Please not%g.s oé ?Wme of these charges.

BY SLCON

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

Original to Court; 1 Copy to DA's Office; 1 Copy to file



CASE# 06-05745 JUDGE STEPHEN K. LINDLEY
Name ELDRIDGE, STEVEN A DOB 04-16-1969 AKA
Sex M Race W 501# 57973483P Serial# 82605718 Moris# 309814 RPD# NYSID#
Address 3057 HOPEWELL TOWN LINE CLIFTON SPRINGS, NY 14432 Alt Address
Co-Defendant*
Misc Info:
PL-120.25 -N-001 -DF- RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT 1 06112991 20060586163
PL-155.30-07 -N-001 -EF- GR LAR 4TH:FIREARMS 06112991 20060586163
PL-155.30-08 -N-001 -EF- GR LARCENY 4TH:MV 06112991 20060586163
PL-205.30 -N-001 -AM- RESISTING ARREST 06112991 20060586163
PL-205.30 -N-001 -AM- RESISTING ARREST 06113017 20060586163
VTL-1212 -N-001 -UM- RECKLESS DRIVING 06112951 AR318211S 20060586163
VTL-600.1A-1A -N-001 -I - OPER LEAVES SCENE OF ACCI 06112991 AA3100543 20060586163
VTL-375.2A-2A -N-001 -I - NO/INSUFFICIENT LIGHTS 06112931 AA3100576 20060586163
VTL-1211.A-0A -N-001 -I - UNSAFE BACKING OF VEHICLE 06112991 AA3100565 20060586163
VTL-1144.A-0A -N-Q01 ~I - RT OF WAY VIOL: EMERGENCY 061129921 AA3100580 20060586163
,ﬂ/ B/’ ‘g} “LneAl
Arraigned 04-22-2006 Advised of rights plea - ¢ [1 no Attorney Present
Atty Name PD 4-24-0C - Retaingd O =o IE/Ccmflict ofc O acp [ conflict 722D
ADA _&lﬂ.ﬂ, Prové Type of Interpreter
J -
PTR Recommend - ¥ [1 v [ BW History O unable to Verify O Residency O other
CUSTODY STATUS AT ARRAIGNMENT - JAIL Bail Amt $.00 Slip# Posted By

Date: Y- D

H-24-Ob

Date:

Date:

prr [0 or Bail set § N&/N€

pTR [1 OR Bail set $ 5000 ¢AR

pTR [1 oR Bail set §

ADJOURNED DATES

Posted by Def B otk O Exon OO srer O3
posted by Def E] oth OO Exon OO srrr O
posted by Def {1 oth [0 Exon [0 Brrr O

M3 o At

q-2-0b Prf

[royspo 13y
i) Ob |

[
I
I
I
I

FINAL DISPOSITION

4.20-06__imdidted ) y Grand Y

NYSID destroyed O pate

acp faxed L] Date

COMMENTS

Verbal Stay Away Order

oor B3 Date

Oper Lic Surrendered To Court O pate

Fam Offense [J Domestic [ONo Contact O no offensive contactld Time



CASE# 06-05745.2 JUDGE STEPHEN K. LINDLEY

-~
Name ELDRIDGE, STEVEN A DOB 04-16-1969 AKA
Sex MIRace W 501# 57973483p Serial# 82605718 Moris# 309814 RPDH NYSID#
Address 3057 HOPEWELL TOWN LINE CLIFTON SPRINGS, NY 14432 Alt Address
Co-Defendant'
Mige Info:
VTL-1127.A-0A -N-001 -I - ONE-WAY VICL: DESIGNATED 06112991 AA3100521 20060586163
VTL-1127.A-0A -N-001 -I - ONE-WAY VIOL: DESIGNATED 06112991 AM3100532 20060586163
VTL-1172.A-0A -N-001 -I - FAIL TO STCP: STOP SIGN 06112591 AR3100510 20060586163
VIL-1111.D1-D1 -N-001 -I - TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED 06112991 AA3100455 20060586163
VTL-1111.D1i-D1 -N-001 -I - TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED 061129921 AA3100506 20060586163
VTL-1111.D1-D1 -N-001 -I - TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED 06112991 AA3100484 20060586163

AL ﬂe’k‘a] ‘
Arraigned 04-22-2006 Advised of rights ﬁlea -6 O ne E/Attorney Present )

Atty Name

ADA

Retained O ep O conflict ofc O ace O confilict

Type of Interpreter

PTR Recommend - Y O w~ I:]

BW History 0 unable to Verify O Residency O other

CUSTODY STATUS AT ARRAIGNMENT - JAIL Bail Amt $.00 S1ip# Posted By

pate: 4.3 -o>t.  PTR [ OR Bail set § posted by Def [1 oth [0 Exon OO srrr (O
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Date: ptR [J orR Bail set $ posted by Def L] oth [1 Exon O srrr O
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Fam Offense [J Domestic Cyo contact [ No offensive contact] Time



CITY COURT OF ROCHESTER SECURING ORDER
COUNTY OF MONROE COMMITMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
VS.

STEVEN ELDRIDGE, DOB: 04-16-1969
Cagse Number 06-05745

An Accusatory instrument having been filed with this Court
charging the above-named defendant with the offense(s) of

CR# 06112991 RECK ENDANGERMENT 1ST PL-120.25
CR# 06112991 GR LAR 4TH:FIREARMS PL-155.30-07
CR# 06112991 GR LARCENY 4TH:MV PL-155.30-08
CR# 06112991 RESISTING ARREST PL-205.30
CR# 06113017 RESISTING ARREST PL-205.30

and said defendant having been arraigned therein and the future
attendance of said defendant before this Court being required
thereunder; now, it is therefore

ORDERED, =~ that said defendant be and hereby is held in this Court for
further proceedings hereunder and that gaid defendant is committed to
the Sheriff of the County of Monrce, to appear before this Court at
such times as may be required, unless sooner released on bail,
recognizance or other order of this Court

BAIL is hereby fixed in the amount of $§ 15,000 CASH OR BOND.

ADJOURNED Court Appearance Date: April 26, 2006 at 11:00am.

Dated at Rochester, New York
April 24, 2006

Stephen’K/{/Lindley
City Court Judge

Physical ordered
Mental Exam ordered



CITY COURT OF ROCHESTER SECURING ORDER
COUNTY OF MONROE COMMITMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
VS.

STEVEN ELDRIDGE, DOB: 04-16-1969
Case Number 06-05745.1

An Accusatory instrument having been filed with this Court
charging the above-named defendant with the of fense(s) of

CR# 06112991 RECKLESS DRIVING VTL-1212

CR# 06112991 LEAVES SCENE OF ACC VIL-600.1A-1A
CR# 06112991 NO/INSUFFICIENT LIGHTS VTL-375.2A-2A
CR# 06112991 UNSAFE BACKING VTL-1211.A-0A
CR# 06112991 RT OF WAY:EMERGENCY VIL-1144.A-0A

and said defendant having been arraigned therein and the future
attendance of said defendant before this Court being required
thereunder; now, it is therefore

ORDERED, ~ that said defendant be and hereby is held in this Court for
further proceedings hereunder and that said defendant is committed to
the Sheriff of the County of Monroe, to appear before this Court at
such times as may be required, unless sooner released on baill,
recognizance or other order of this Court

BAIL is hereby fixed in the amount of § 15,000 CASH OR BOND.
ADJOURNED Court Appearance Date: April 26, 2006 at 11:00am.

Dated at Rochester, New York
April 24, 2006

Stephen K. Findley
City Court Judge

Physical ordered
Mental Exam ordered



CITY COURT OF ROCHESTER SECURING ORDER
COUNTY OF MONROE COMMITMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
VS.

STEVEN ELDRIDGE, DOB: 04-16-1969
Case Number 06-05745.2

An Accusatory instrument having been filed with this Court
charging the above-named defendant with the offense(s) of

CR# 06112951 ONE-WAY :DESIGNATED VTL-1127.A-0R
CR# 06112591 ONE-WAY :DESIGNATED VTL-1127.A-0A
CR# 06112991 FAIL TO STOP: STOP SIGN VTL-1172.A-0A
CR# 06112591 TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED VTL-1111.D1-D1
CR# 06112991 TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED VTL-1111.D1-D1

and said defendant having been arraigned therein and the future
attendance of sgaid defendant before this Court being required
thereunder; now, it is therefore

ORDERED, that said defendant be and hereby is held in this Court for
further proceedings hereunder and that said defendant is committed to
the Sheriff of the County of Monroe, to appear before this Court at
such times as may be required, unless sooner released on bail,
recognizance or other order of this Court

BAIL is hereby fixed in the amount of § 15,000 CASH OR BOND.

ADJOURNED Court Appearance Date: April 26, 2006 at 11:00am.

Dated at Rochester, New York
April 24, 2006

CGHQLW(/
Stephen W. Zindley
City Court Judge

Physical ordered
Mental Exam ordered



CITY COURT OF ROCHESTER SECURING ORDER
COUNTY OF MONROE COMMITMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

VS.

STEVEN ELDRIDGE, DOB: 04-16-19689
Case Number 06-05745.3

An Accusatory instrument having been filed with this Court
charging the above-named defendant with the offense(s) of

CR# 06112991 TRAFFIC DEVICE VIOL:RED VTL-1111.D1-D1

and said defendant having been arraigned therein and the future
attendance of said defendant before this Court being required
thereunder; now, it is therefore

ORDERED, - that said defendant be and hereby is held in this Court for
further proceedings hereunder and that said defendant is committed to
the Sheriff of the County of Monroe, to appear before this Court at
such times as may be required, unless sooner released on bail,
recognizance or other order of this Court

BAIL is hereby fixed in the amount of $ 15,000 CASH OR BOND,

ADJOURNED Court Appearance Date: April 26, 2006 at 11:00am.

Dated at Rochester, New York
April 24, 2006

Stephefi ¥. Lindley
City Court Judge

Physical ordered
Mental Exam ordered



FELONY COMPLAINT
CR#06-112991
THE CITY COURT OF ROCHESTER, COUNTY OF MONROE NEW YORK:
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

VS
Steven Eldridge, DOB: 4/16/69
3057 Hopewell Town-Line Rd, Clifton Springs, NY

‘:

I, Officer Michael Yodice, the complainant here, work at the City of Rochgster
Police Department, 185 Exchange Blvd Rochester, New York, and accuse the defer\dant
Steven Eldridge in this action. On April 21, 2006, at approximately 1:06 a.m. at 183\F1rst
St, said defendant did intentionally, knowingly, and recklessly, commit the FELONIES,

e

GRAND LARCENY FOURTH DEGREE and RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT IN THE :

FIRST DEGREE, contrary to the provisions of section(s) and Sub-Section(s), -
155.30(7)(8) and 120.25 of the Penal law of the State of New York, ¢

THE FACTS ON WHICH THIS ACCUSATION IS MADE ARE OF
PERSONAIL KNOWILEDGE AS FOLLOWS: That your complainant is employed as an
officer for the City of Rochester Police Department and in whose employ did have cause
to investigate the above crime which occurred at 183 First St, Rochester, NY.

As a result of that investigation, your complainant states that the defendant did on
the above date, time, and place while acting under circumstances evincing a depraved
indifference to human life, did recklessly engage in conduct that created a grave risk of
death or serious physical injury to another person and did intentionally steal property that
consists of a motor vehicle valued at more than one-hundred dollars and did steal one or
more firearms, rifles, or shotguns, to wit; the defendant did steal a 2005 Chevrolet
Impala, marked police vehicle, fleet #051393, VIN:2G1WF55K359369909 valued at
over $20000.00 and a Remington 12 gauge, model 870 pump action shotgun, marked
with #00101 on the forearm, loaded with five rounds of ammunition located in the
vehicle. The vehicle and shotgun were stolen during a lawful traffic stop. The defendant
did then lead the police on a traffic pursuit throughout the city of Rochester at speeds in
excess 80 MPH for approximately 30 minutes, during which time the defendant drove the
stolen police vehicle eastbound on 490 West into oncoming traffic.

This complaint is based upon personal knowledge, that being a personal
investigation conducted by your complainant and other members of the Rochester Police
Department.

NOTICE: FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS AMISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO
SECTION 210.45 OF THE PENAL LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Z% I
Date Qﬂ ~ 2 ’(2@ Complainant./£//r //M./L
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{ UL
SC; CF SR L
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THE CITY COURT OF ROCHESTER COUNTY OF MONROE NEW YORK
THE PEQPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
CR#06- 112991
ACCUSATORY I STRUMENT
vs. LD

R Y
e

Steven Eldridge 04/16/69 3057 Hopewell Town Line Rd"_ ';1

I, Officer Michael Yodice, the complainant here, work at’6363

N. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, New York, and accuse the defendaﬂt ’3

Steven Eldridge, in this action, that on or about the 21% day‘@f
April 2006 at about 1:06 a.m., at the location known as 183 First
8t, Rochester, New York, said defendant did intentionally,
knowingly and unlawfully commit the A MISDEMEANOR, RESISTING
ARREST contrary to the provisions of Section{(s) and Sub-
Section(s) 205.30 of the Penal Law of the State of New York.

THE FACTS ON WHICH THIS ACCUSATION IS MADE ARE OF MY OWN
KNOWLEDGE AND UPON INFORMATION AND BEIEF AS FOLLOWS:

That your complainant is a Pclice Officer for the Rochester
Police Department and assigned to the Eastside Patrol Diwvision.
That on the above date and time and at the above location, the
defendant was stopped for a traffic wviolation and resisted a
lawful’ arrest, to wit: the defendant was driving with no
headlights, 1in wviolation of the New York State Vehicle and
Traffic Law . When your complainant stopped the defendant he did
regist the lawful arrest by fighting with your complainant and
attempted to strike wyour complainant numercus times with an
unknown object. Furthermore, the defendant did fail to comply
with your complainant’s verbal commands to stop resisting.

Furthermore, the defendant was in violation of Section and
subsections 205.30 of the New York State Penal Law.

The basis of your complainant's knowledge of the fact is his
persconal knowledge and investigation.

NOTICE:FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A

MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE PENAL LAW OF THE STATE

OF NEW YORK.

DATE: April 21, 2006 COMPLAINANT%Q/Q/QZZ%{;‘

OFFIC MICHAEL YODICE
ROCHESTER POLICE DEPT.
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{1 Crime Report Attached 3 Physical Identification CRE OO —~ 11299
[J 710.30 Notice Attached [IMoRIS tdentification o

Victim's Name & Date of Birth _C 114 0% d\u\\ L~ CITY OF ROCHESTER
STATE OF NEW YORK ] _ CITY COURT CRIMINAL
COUNTY OF MONROE * "HRANCH
ROCHESTER CITY COURT rnr ey e .
T N A B ER T
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK H >
“ -vs.- 3057 Hogawe\ 14 Ds.
9\—2\)‘11\) . l\ . E,lbrll\ h\%g) Qi§ten .)@RHJHP ot/
Middle Initial <J L ¢ Bwiory-Somplai
First Name e Initia ast Name _ ) Misdemeanor
Date of Birth _KJ_‘-'\.\_MM_ Information
Defendant/Respendent
“First Name Middle Inltial Last Name '
Date ofBirtK ™
Defendant/Respondent

1, O S@\N\ @W the complainant here, work at | &<~ é:.)’\(,l,-{\y)\q(,?ﬂ%
Rochester, New York, and accuse the defendantfs), S VEAJEN ﬂ AIE N J

in this action, that on or about the J.\ of f\ng e , at about LS @ []PM, at the
premises known as 6 A] \Jo \ 3\ in the City of Rochester, County of Monroe, State of
New York said defendant dld intentionally, &I knowin IyE -r-eckles_sly,a unlawfully,,% with crimipal .,
negligence, commit the [_] traffic infraction [ woum{@ MISDEMEANORE_] FELONY eeld]ess b g
contrary to the provisions of Section(s) and Sub- Section(s) ,& ) Qx

. of the \) L\\;L\L TR ATSa G _ law of the State of New York.
THE FACTS ON WHICH THIS ACCUSATION 1S MADE ARE OF )\/7? KNOWLEDGE CR DINFORMATION
axta

i AND BELIEF AS FOLLOWS: ,/_—-/1972 71/&? A&JQ‘) 7) ({}(1 S)FA( ‘. VWCU(/\)
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NOTICE: FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO
SECTION 210.45 OF THE NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW. g

; A o)
e oy Wy o ST ope 0N

EOMPLAINANT S SIGNATURE

Please take notice that the Paople intend to offer at the trial of the defendani(s):
OEevidence of a statement by the defendant(s} made to a pubiic servant.
] O 1estimony identifying the defendant(s) as the person(s) who committed the
NI offense in a: [show-up [ photo array [Jline-up [Jvoice identification WITNESS SIGNATURE




JCﬂ"\QR&FJﬂAmM L_JflU““ STkl Sy A bu( Vo LA S
] warrant Application Scheduled Appesranca Dats MIRNIESNS

1 Physical Identification Appearance Ticket # CITY OF ROCHESTER
] McRIS identification CITY COURT CRIMINAL
BRANCH

3TATE OF NEW YORK
JOUNTY OF MONRQE -
IOCHESTER CITY COURT

e PR e . T
Do oei| L 0D
THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK \ 2 '\
S . 3571 Rpawdd T BT
Q)(Z\)?f\) E \1!&‘ [ 1}1‘ .,
First Name Middls Infi Last Name
- v
Date of Birth 411
D efendant/Respondant
¢ Shun Grso ’
Your complainant, ONC DIV S Z\] 0.8 & L , being duly sworn, deposes and states that | am 1 police officer
smployed by the Clty of Rochester, New York. On th"_[.il_({_ day of )ﬂ: L _HQ0H L at approxlmalelym
@MD PM, | did]obsarve [] tearn that tha above named defendant drl\nng and opprating a_<Lo » C _, makaimocel vehicle
Q\(\CU*\ ~____ bearing — State registration [~ -} Dn( \ in a(n) J\J )H}\Q\]Lq
direction at o & M SY in the City of Rochestaer, State of New York | furthor cbsa «eqm learned

a followmg man,

the def nt QpafaAIQ the abova vghicle, in t 7
Zﬂ Loy D %& Q!\Jd(f)\.) P/\ Séﬂ/ﬂq /}?Qf[/d 2&/{0() Gr( F A ﬂ/f{ Agfﬁ
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AR VIR QE‘M 7 ohued i )uu:w \WA)%/\Q Aoord /cm/i L,
Ig, pﬂ;‘]’ S - ,f_"/UUf '/ P auee Hi S ,mew/ OnlFO S%on, A

,}/mmuull\ ‘Hu(- (,JL!Q!E ?/j“/}l (A(U:(’ vl ué_S(ru,? rAL 2){ LY VA p&ﬂn’h)f /A‘;
1":) \uw.(l\)a_ T &g_____r»rfls‘{f)ws\\l\l\u = Mg d; d '“PAU @ 26D Lt o Mot S ¢
7;1/1/!4 ,&b Juiiiy I'\}BJU’L({ ?ﬁl«(ﬂ(l /?/cha //1/r/ “nd 5) Peul J) Juuna ‘HJPIN)/] Ao f'f(}j\jij

) vl 51 Tood ) Povall “fh({’t&)q Yo 2ep (bt F vpan Gk AWD | wle s e wicy
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D Wharse the basis for my allegations is upon information and belief, the source of which is a check of computer CMV ZALL records

to which my Departmant has accass and which the Department and | use in the regular and ordinary course of police business. A

copy of the defandant's oMV DALL record form genarated In the reguiar course of police business s attached.

NOTICE: EALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A M!SDEMEANO?RSUAN I'O SECTION

210.45 OF THE NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW.
Subscribed and sworn t baf¢76 me , 1{ ujf/\ \
this o4) dayof_&___ oV ( - / e L/,(//p“,f /)
o ‘a-§
Please take notice that the people intend to offer at the trial of the defendant{s}: F CER IGNATURE
T Evidence of a statement by the defendant{s; made to a public servant
[:] Tastimony identifying the Jefendant(s) as the person(s) who committed the
offense in a:
""//)4 L show-up [J photo array [ line-up (1 voice identification

REV. 03100



[

Crime Report Attached  [] 710.30 Notice Attached

O warrant Application Scheduled Appearance Date
[[] Physical Identification Appearance Ticket #
0 MoRIS Identification

Victim's Name & Date of Birth

City of Rochester

CR# 06 = 113017

CITY OF ROCHESTER
- GITY COURT CRIMINAL

- " BRANCH

STATE OF NEW YORK

apre r}"-,) [" 61 h-)

\

ety

-

-

COUNTY OF MONROE Ll b
ROCHESTER CITY COURT
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK . .
VS, Information}Complaint
Steven A Eldridge L e el
First Name Middle Initial Last Name - ReslstingArrest
Date of Birth 41662 A
Befendant/Respondent A
, -
First Name Middle Initial Last Name c‘_ ‘.;
P 'L::)
Date of Birth (?:‘;
Defendant/Respondent . ’
Your complainant, Officer E. Weigel , being duly sworn, deposes and states
that | work at the premises known as 185 Exchange Bivd in the City of
Rochester, State of New York. Thaton the 21 day of April , 2006 | at approximately 1:36
AM [] PM at the premises known as 755 Broadway in the City of

Rochester, State of New York, | accuse said defendant(s) Steven A. Eldridge

of intentionally, knowingly and unlawfully committing the class A Misdemeanor of RESISTING ARREST in
violation of Section 205.30 of the Penal Law of the State of New York.
The factual basis for the above being UPON PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE or [ ] UPON INFORMATION AND

BELIEF as follows:

COMPLAINANT STATES THAT ON OR ABOUT THE ABOVE LISTED DATE, TIME AND PLACE THE DEFENDANT(S)

DID:

resist arrest by failing to comply with your complaintant's instructions to place his hand behind his back while being

placed under arrest and taken in to custody.

That by the above actions, the defendant(s) intentionally prevented or attempted to prevent a police officer or
peace officer from effecting an authorized arrest of himself or another. o
To wit, the defendant was under arrest for Grand Larceny and a seperate Resisting Arrest the factual basis

for the authorized arrest are as follows:

The defendant did steal a Rochester Police Department marked patrol vehicle and then ran on foof from the vehicle.

NOTICE: FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR PURSUANT TO

SECTION 210.45 OF THE NEW YORK STATE PENAL LAW.

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 21 day of April , 2006

Please take nofice that the People intend to offer at the trial of the defendant(s}:
[J evidence of a statement by the defendant(s) made to a public servant.
O Testimony identifying the defendant(s) as the person(s) who committed the
offense in a:
O show-up O photo array O fine-up 0 voice identification

S Nt

COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATURE

A %/\/\ Wizd
WITNESS SIGNATURE
b THuré 5 rRre

RPD 205.30 REV. 09/03



WAIVER FOR PRE-PLEA PROBATION INVESTIGATION AND REPORT

We, the undersigned, do hereby permit the Monroe County Probation Department to

proceed with the probation investigation of /< 7)"1'6"" %ﬂ’é‘p and to submit

a report to the Court.

We agree that in the event of a subsequent trial of this defendant, no personnel of the
Probation bepaﬁment will be called to testify regarding any statement made by the defendant to
the Probation Department or regarding any information acquired in the investigation or contained
in the Pre-Plea Report. Information obtained by the Probation Department may not be used in a

sub-sequent trial. However, this does not bar admittance of defense or prosecutorial mvestigation

materials which may be included in the probation report.

Access to the probation investigation and report shall be limited to persons authorized by

law or court order.

The scope of the investigation and report shall conform to Section 390.30 of the Criminal

Procedure Law and Part 350 of the New York State Division of Probation Rules and Regulations
governing Investigations and Reports.

Rochester, New York A ,Z;n:agl Z:{Q‘ % X
D

efendant

£/29 ol
/ ’J/MM%/

Atto&ney fot/Defendant

&cmuwc,

District Attorgey

="} Tud ge

(Revised 11/2003}



@’a)t_/ | | \Valendine 0354
Distrist Aftorney's Offce DISPOSITION MEMO

-

NAME STEVEN A ELDRIDGE SEX M RACE W
ADDRESS 3057 Hopewell Town Line Rd, Clifton Springs, NY 14432 DOB {)4!16/1969
MORIS # 309814 NYSID # DS{‘,{O"'[QSM SS# ,’293581219
DISP DATE 05/19/2006 DA INDEX # DA131244 ADA Kelley Provo T a1 1
. . : - N N .
GJ GJI - GJCASE# 7 DEF ATTY o . =
CODEF : j a
ORIG.CR # - CRIME DATE ‘' ARRESTCR # : ARREST DATE CJTN # - COURT
06-112991-ROC | 04/21/2006 | 06-112991-ROC ' 04/21/2006 01:36 AM | 57973483P ' RCC
‘ u i 1
06-113017-ROC  * 04/21/2008 ‘ 06-113017-ROC !L04/21/2006 01:36 AM 1 57973483F ; RCC
ONT CHARGE C C D:DESCRIPTION iDATE 'CR# ADD ‘DISP
. 1 ' PL155.35 D F 3 'Grand Larceny in the Third 504121106 706-112991-ROC ‘A INDT
' o iDegree : :

2 PL120.25 D F 1 Reckless Endangerment in the 04/21/06 106-112991-ROC INDT
‘. : |F|rst Degree - ; D
P PL165.4505 E F 4|Criminal Possession of Stolen 104/21:‘06 06-112991-ROC A lINDT

‘ ‘ |Property in the Fourth Degree | : [
i4 ! PL165.4504 E F 4 |Criminal Possession of Stolen ;04121106 :06-112991-ROC ‘A ;INDT
v i Property in the Fourth Degree

¢ 5 PL205.30 A M 0 |Resisting Arrest 04/21/06 |06-113017-ROC EINDT
o B VTL1212 U M 0 Reckless Driving 04/21/06 |06-112991-ROC jINDT
s 7 VTLO600C01A I 0 Operator Leaves Scene Of An 04/21[06 IOS 112991-ROC INPRE

| Incident L
P '8 | VTL11440A ! 0|Right Of Way |04I21106 F06 112991-ROC ;NPRE
: ; \Violation:Emergency Motor | ;
| [Vehicle ! ! I
t 9 VTL11720A | 0:Failure To Stop for Stop Sign ~ 04/21/06 '08-112991-ROC ‘NPRE
¢t 10 VTL12110A | 0 Unsafe Backing Of Vehicle 04/21/06 '06-112991-ROC ‘NPRE

;1 VTL1111D1 | O.Traffic Device Violation - Passed 04/21/06 06-112991-ROC NPRE

-Red Light N

s, 12 VTL1111D1 | 0 Traffic Device Violation - Passed 04/21/06 06-112891-ROC NPRE

o .Red Light ! ‘
s 13 VTL1111D1 I O Trafflc Device Violation - Passed 04121106 06 112991-ROC NPRE
.Red Light :
b 14 VTL11270A | 0 One-Way Violation: Designated 04/21!06 06 112991-ROC NPRE
'Road _
¢ 15 VTL11270A | 0 One- -Way Violation:Designated .04/21/06 ‘06-112991-ROC NPRE
Road ' ‘ '
16 PL155.3007 E F 4 Grand Larceny in the Fourth  04/21/06 06-112991-ROC  NPRE
L Degree
17 PL155.3008 E F 4/Grand Larceny in the Fourth 04/21/06 .06-112991-ROC NPRE
Degree

18 PL205.30 A MO Resisting Arrest 04/21/06 06-112991-ROC NPRE



19 VTLO3752A1 t O‘Equipment Violation - 04/21/06 08-112991-ROC NPRE
Noflnadequate Lights

NOTES:

Kkf | %I/// /&%

Assistant District /fttorne

COMI_ Jﬁ‘ﬂ’ E VTRY CGMPLETED

82047796

SERIAL NUMBER



